

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PANCHKULA. Mini Secretariat (2nd and 3rd Floor), Sector-1, Panchkula. Telephone No: 0172-2584232, 2585232 E-mail: officer.rera.hry@gmail.com, hrerapkl-hry@gov.in Website: www.haryanarera.gov.in

Extract of the resolution passed by the Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Panchkula in its meeting held on 01.05.2024.

Item No. 251.25

Submission of Occupation Certificate.

Promoter: RPS Infrastructure Limited.

- Project: "RPS Infinia Tower -5, Phase-I" an IT Park Colony measuring 7.587 acres situated in Sector 27-A, Faridabad.
- Reg. No.: 204 of 2017 dated 15.09.2017 valid upto 14.09.2021. First extension was valid upto 14.06.2023. Second extension is valid upto 14.06.2024.

Temp ID: 338-2018.

Present: Mr. Rajesh, Authorized Representative.

1. RPS Infrastructure Limited vide letter dated 29.03.2024 has informed that the promoter has obtained Occupation Certificate dated 28.03.2024 for the project namely; "RPS Infinia Tower -5, Phase -I" an IT Park colony situated in Sector 27 A, Faridabad registered vide registration no. 204 of 2017 dated 15.09.2017 valid upto 14.06.2024. Copy of OC has been enclosed.

2. The promoter has filed online QPRs upto 31.03.2024.

3. After consideration, Authority decided that Occupation Certificate be taken on record and uploaded on web portal of Authority.



Executive Director, HRERA, Panchkula

A copy of the above is forwarded to CTP, HRERA Panchkula, for information and taking further action in the matter.

(A(Ashina)